10%OFFOut of stock

Kolanticon Gel Oral Suspension 200ml


Kolanticon Gel Oral Suspension contains an antispasmodic (relieves muscle spasm), an antiflatulent (relieves wind) and antacids.


£7.09

Out of stock

Compare
Kolanticon Gel Oral Suspension contains an antispasmodic (relieves muscle spasm), an antiflatulent (relieves wind) and antacids.

Kolanticon Gel Oral Suspension 200ml

WHAT KOLANTICON GEL  Oral Suspension IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR

Kolanticon Gel oral suspension contains antispasmodic (relieves muscle spasm), and antiflatulent (relieves wind) and antacids.
Kolanticon Gel is used to treat stomach complaints, such as irritable bowel syndrome, where there are problems such as painful cramps, indigestion, and flatulence (wind). It helps to relieve painful cramps by relaxing the muscles of the intestine. It helps to relieve indigestion by reducing acidity and relieve flatulence by bringing together all the small
bubbles of gas to form a large bubble that can be expelled.

How does Kolanticon work?

Kolanticon Gel Oral suspension targets multiple symptoms of irritable bowel syndrome (IBS). The four main active ingredients work on different symptoms associated with IBS at the same time. Together they provide a broad-spectrum approach to IBS management.

Reduces abdominal pain

Dicycloverine hydrochloride is an antispasmodic agent that tackles the abdominal pain, discomfort and cramping that many patients with IBS experience. Dicycloverine does this by helping the muscle walls of the stomach and intestines to relax. Some of the side effects of Kolanticon are due to these positive effects of dicycloverine.

Decreases excess wind

Simethicone, an antiflatulent agent, helps reduce the pressure caused by excess intestinal gas and thereby eases bloating and flatulence. Simethicone does this by increasing the size of bubbles of gas trapped inside the large bowel, which make them easier to escape and brings about rapid relief. Simethicone should not cause any significant side effects because it is not absorbed by the body.

Combats acid indigestion

Around one quarter to one-half of all people with IBS are thought to experience heartburn, otherwise known as acid indigestion. Kolanticon contains two antacids, aluminium hydroxide and magnesium oxide, that help neutralise excess acid in the stomach. This in turn helps reduce the chest pain caused by acid rising up from the stomach and into the oesophagus and causing inflammation.

If used alone, aluminium hydroxide can cause mild constipation and magnesium oxide can cause mild diarrhoea. However, when used together in Kolanticon the effects of these two ingredients balance each other. This means that there should be no overall effect on constipation or diarrhoea as a result of these two ingredients.

 

 

Patient Information Leaflet

Brand

Kolanticon

How to use

HOW TO TAKE KOLANTICON GEL Oral Suspension
Adults and Children over 12 years:
The usual dose of Kolanticon Gel for adults and children over 12 years old is two to four 5ml spoonfuls (10 – 20ml) every four hours if needed.
You should shake the bottle before use to mix the ingredients properly. Then measure out
the amount you need onto a 5ml spoon and swallow the liquid.
If you take more than you should:
If you accidentally take too much medicine you should consult your doctor or go to your nearest hospital casualty department.
If you forget to take Kolanticon Gel:
If you forget to take your medicine at the correct time, don’t worry. Do not take twice as much next time. Just take your medicine as soon as you remember and carry on as before.

Caution

BEFORE YOU TAKE KOLANTICON GEL
Do not take Kolanticon Gel if:-
• You are allergic to any of the ingredients of Kolanticon Gel
• You have difficulty passing urine because of an enlarged prostate or other condition
• You have ulcerative colitis or other conditions affecting movement of food through the
gastro-intestinal tract
• You have myasthenia gravis (a very rare muscle disease)
• You have glaucoma (a condition involving increased pressure within the eye resulting
in poor vision).
Kolanticon PIL
Peckforton Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
Also, before taking Kolanticon Gel tell your doctor / pharmacist if:-
• You have or have had kidney problems
• You have a low phosphorus diet
• You have a hiatus hernia (a condition with symptoms such as acid or food regurgitation)
Taking other medicines:
Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking any other medicines, in particular antibiotics (e.g. tetracycline, ciprofloxacin, rifampicin), ACE inhibitors, anticoagulents, digoxin, ketoconazole, penicillamine or biphosphonates. This is because Kolanticon Gel may affect the absorption of other medicines taken at the same time.
Pregnancy and breast feeding:
Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are or may be pregnant or if you are breast feeding

Side Effects

Like all medicines, Kolanticon Gel can cause side effects, although not everybody gets
them. Some people may get a dry mouth, blurred vision, constipation or difficulty passing
urine. If any of the side effects get serious, or if you notice any side effects not listed in
this leaflet, please tell your doctor or pharmacist.

Ingredients

The active ingredients: 2.5mg dicycloverine hydrochloride, 200mg aluminium hydroxide, 100mg magnesium oxide and 20mg simeticone.
The other ingredients: Magnesium sulphate, methylcellulose 450, benzyl alcohol, sodium lauryl sulphate, saccharin sodium, alcohol 95%, methyl parahydroxybenzoate, propyl parahydroxybenzoate, butyl parahydroxybenzoate, citric acid, oil of cinnamon, peppermint oil, oil of spearmint, oil of cedar leaf, oil of nutmeg, eucalyptol, menthol and demineralised water.

Reviews

There are no reviews yet.

Only logged in customers who have purchased this product may leave a review.

Questions and answers of the customers

There are no questions yet, be the first to ask something for this product.

Other Products From This Seller